## Becoming an owner of HK House - update

Tony Formby September 15, 2015

Dear Friends,

We are HK House, Inc., a small group interested in preserving President David SC and Mrs. Eui Hong Kim's residence in Poughkeepsie, NY. The largest collection of North American Unification Movement memorabilia and artifacts is housed there. You can help us save HK House.

We have been given permission by Holy Spirit Association North America and Unification Theological Seminary to purchase HK House, named by David Kim for Heung jin-nim and Kook jin-nim. True Mother purchased the house for Kook jin-nim when he studied at Vassar College. In 1989, True Mother gave the house to David and Eui Hong Kim for their life use. David Kim's 50 year collection of Unification archival material is in the house and we intend to keep it safely there to be displayed and shared with visitors from the world wide and through the internet.

Great strides have been achieved toward the down payment for the mortgage. We are getting continuously closer to our goal. We are nearly there. Less than \$20,000 of the initial \$60,000 of the down payment and closing costs goal remains to be realized. Thank you forever to each of you who have helped us get this far. The shareholder investment phase is winding up. While the window for becoming an owner is closing, it's still available.

To become a shareholder, please respond to this email or call. We'll be glad to meet with you by phone or in person. Minimally, we ask investor shareholders to make a one-year commitment on an investment of \$1,000. After the first twelve months of ownership, you can cash out your investment. Investors who are in for more than one year will realize an annual dividend of five percent based on their investment.

If you want to be involved and do not want to be a shareholder, tax deductible contributions are being accepted by the David SC Kim Foundation, the primary prospective tenant of the preserved HK House. Your contributions will help the foundation become an owner of the property. Gifts of appreciation will be sent to all foundation contributors.

We nearing the end of a 21-day clock to satisfy the seminary's need to sell the property, so let us hear from you.

Please respond with your interest to

Tony and Doris Formby HK House, Inc. P.O. Box 272 69 Montgomery Street Tivoli, NY 12583